BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Chicago Park District (hereto referred to as the "District"):

SECTION 1.
This tax levy ordinance is hereby designated "Annual Tax Levy Ordinance of the Chicago Park District for the Year 2025."

SECTION 2.
The sum of Three Hundred Twenty Three Million, Six Hundred Ninety Four Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy Six Dollars and no cents ($323,694,976)
being the total of the appropriations heretofore legally made which are to be collected from the tax levy of the current fiscal year of the District
commencing on the 1st day of January, 2025, and ending on the 31st day of December 2025, for all general corporate purposes of said